
Evan Briggs <evanybriggs@gmail.com>

Fwd: Confusion on Tuesday's Special Site Council Meeting 

Evan Briggs <evanybriggs@gmail.com> Tue, May 29, 2018 at 1:12 PM

To: John Miner <jminer@seattleschools.org>

Cc: "Joung, Helen H" <hhjoung@seattleschools.org>, Jonathan Gasbar <jonathan.gasbar@highlineschools.org>, Christina

Ellis <penellis@gmail.com>

And now other teachers are following Mark's lead.

 

 

 

­­­­­­­­­­ Forwarded message ­­­­­­­­­­ 

From: Turnbull, Miriam J <mjturnbull@seattleschools.org> 

Date: Tue, May 29, 2018 at 12:29 PM 

Subject: Fw: Confusion on Tuesday's Special Site Council Meeting 

To: "Sebby Jablonski (Alan Jablonski)" <alanjablonski@comcast.net>, "Avi Wylen (Alys Wylen)"

<alysyablon@yahoo.com>, "Benjamin Minor (Amy Roon)" <amyroon@gmail.com>, "Noelle Pineda (Anny Chan)"

<annyychan@gmail.com>, "Jaxon Reischl (Bryan Reischl)" <breischl@satorisoftware.com>, "Charlotte Marshall (Dana

Marshall)" <danafmarshall@gmail.com>, "Charlotte Marshall (Karen Marshall)" <hartleymarshall@gmail.com>, "Vija

Gilvydis (Dalius Gilvydis)" <daliusg@gmail.com>, "Dash Kamerling (Catherine Kamerling)" <ckam@microsoft.com>,

"William Fletcher (Damon Fletcher)" <dfletcher@tableau.com>, "Emily Ireton (Betty Ireton)" <young.bbq@gmail.com>,

"Flynn Hisakazu (Chad Yoshinobu)" <chad_yoshinobu@gensler.com>, "Flynn Hisakazu (Kimberly Yoshinobu)"

<kimberlyng@hotmail.com>, "Liam Gebhardt (Christian Gebhardt)" <Gebhardt.chris@epa.gov>, "Margot Prud'homme

(Sam Prud'homme)" <prudhomme.sam@gmail.com>, "Dash Kamerling (Henry Kamerling)" <hkam1@hotmail.com>,

"Emily Ireton (David Ireton)" <ireton.d@gmail.com>, "Moses Callahan (James Callahan)" <jamsies@gmail.com>, "Avi

Wylen (Jeremy Wylen)" <jwylen@hotmail.com>, "Vera Lewis (Karen Lewis)" <karenm.lewis@hotmail.com>, "Erin Kaida

(Kevin Rio)" <kevinrio@live.com>, "Erin Kaida (Karen Rio)" <kmcgrann@hotmail.com>, "Vera Lewis (Aaron Lewis)"

<lewis.studio@gmail.com>, Emily Wong <emily.seattle@gmail.com>, lissa armato <lissama@gmail.com>, "Macie Smith

(Mike Smith)" <cmichaelsmith@gmail.com>, "Macie Smith (Sarah Smith)" <sarahluhirst@yahoo.com>, "Max Linton

(Wendy Linton)" <rlinton@gmail.com>, mardi brekke <mardib@live.com>, "Margot Prud'homme (Polk Prud'homme)"

<polk.prudhomme@gmail.com>, "Moses Callahan (Amber Callahan)" <ambercc4@gmail.com>, "Natalie Stanford

(Monika Danos)" <monika.danos@gmail.com>, "Natalie Stanford (Theron Stanford)" <theron.stanford@gmail.com>,

"Sophia Root (Nate Root)" <nateroot@gmail.com>, "Noelle Pineda (Victor Pineda)" <ypineda@uw.edu>, "Sophia Root

(Nicole Root)" <nrose3526@gmail.com>, "Marcus Kwan (Jen Chan)" <jenchan_1999@yahoo.com>, "Adeline Armato

(Steven Armato)" <sarmato@gmail.com>, "Sasa Kobayashi (Satako Faiks)" <fattailsheep@hotmail.com>, "Sebby

Jablonski (Kerri Jablonski)" <kerrijablonski@comcast.net>, "Sasa Kobayashi (Stephen Faiks)" <sfaiks@hotmail.com>,

"Sophie Tanaka (Kaori Tanaka)" <tanaka.kaori@gmail.com>, "Vija Gilvydis (Jennifer Gilvydis)" <supermas@gmail.com>,

"Marcus Kwan (Jen Chan)" <vincekwan@yahoo.com>, "Walter Jones (Dina Vesmonova)" <dinavessi@yahoo.com>, "Max

Linton (Wendy Linton)" <Wendylinton@gmail.com>, Elizabeth Fletcher <elizabeth.f.fletcher@gmail.com> 

Cc: "Van Loen, Anne G" <agvanloen@seattleschools.org> 

 

 

 

Hi Families,

I am sending out a well written letter from teacher Mark Fung explaining the Special Site Council

Meeting tonight.  I hope this helps answer some of your questions.

 

Thank you,

 

Mim 

 

  

Mark Fung
3rd Grade Teacher

Thornton Creek Elementary School

Evan Briggs




 

 

 

Hello Families,

 

Tomorrow, Tuesday 5/28 at 7 PM, there is a special Site Council meeting.  In talking to parents, it

seems there is some confusion as to why this meeting is being called.  Unfortunately, there is no

published agenda.  I will forward one as soon as I see one.  

 

If you are confused about what is going on or you want to ensure you know the direction

that Thornton Creek and our Site Council are headed, please make time to attend the special

meeting.  If your are hearing conflicting information from multiple sources on what is happening

with Site Council, make sure to attend so you can hear information from the primary

sources.  Please also attend if you are interested in becoming an officer of Site Council.  

 

This meeting is going to clear up 2 items.  1) discuss election process and 2) discuss why an

election and how we got here.  

 

In the years that I have been at Thornton Creek as a parent and a staff member, I have never seen

an election.  I have asked other staff how long it has been since an election has occurred and no

one can recall an election. Hence the special meeting.  Usually, Site Council officer transfers are

coordinated through a request for replacement, then someone volunteers and  it culminates in

a nomination. Each year I have been here, there has been a notice sent out from the chair to the

general site council members announcing that the positions are near the end of their 1­year term

and they are looking for replacements.  Some years there is a replacement who steps forward,

some years there is no one who steps forward and the chair has to continue another 1­year term in

their current role.  This year has not quite followed this path.  The meeting on Tuesday is set up to

discuss the issues  of why an election would be conducted this year and a proposal for the process

of an election (because, again, this is kind of uncharted territory).

 

As Site Council is made up of our families and friends, this is a sensitive issue.  Please considering

attending so we can openly discuss the above meeting items and move forward as a united group. 

I agree with John Miner and Jon Gaspar that face­to­face and open discussions will help our

community members be informed as a whole and work together to solve our issues.  

 

Here is a link to the bylaws  Parent Group Bylaws .  If you are attending the meeting, I encourage

you to read the bylaws so you can make an informed  decision at the meeting.

Article 5 states how a special meeting is called and what business can be transacted.

Article  6 states the terms of officers, election of officers,  and the nomination process.

Feel free to read the entire document.

 

This may seem like a messy and politically charged meeting, but as a member of this community

that supports your child's educational environment, I hope to see you in attendance.

 

Mark Fung
3rd Grade Teacher

Thornton Creek Elementary School

 

 

 

 

­­  
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